\$40.00 1240:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinya OGIWARA	02/25/2009
Tetsuya TANABE	02/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-0072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12403923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 090321

Thomas E. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=090321_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022433 FRAME: 0467

500814078

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

DLYMPUS CORPORATION		*	
	L. Talue 454 0070 Janen		
l3-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-l	ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan		
:			
einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is SIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and le of Invention)	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNO interest to the invention entitled	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
•	LUATION METHOD AND SAMPLE D	ΔΤΔ RELIABILITY EVALUAT	
<u>AMPLE DATA RELIABILITY EVA</u> I .PPARATUS	LUATION WETHOD AND SAMELL L	ATA NELIADIENT EVALUAT	
ing to International Patent Application PCT/Juted on even date herewith or, if not so execute	P2007/067946 and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of the United States was	
executed on		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	
executed on	insert date of execution of apparen		
) filed on			
rial No/	Assignee's attorney is hereby a	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data when known.	
stitute, reissue or reexamination application base	he United States granted on said application and a ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the s sinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)")	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and	
	aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa	ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ent	orcing protection for said invention,	
ch the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira	d application(s) and the issuance of said Letters rai	ent(s), in any interference, reissue,	
ch the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira uding in the preparation and prosecution of said	litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris	ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such	
th the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral ading in the preparation and prosecution of said amination, or public use proceeding, and in any to include but not be limited to executing all pa	/ litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris apers, including separate assignments and declarati	ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such	
ch the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira uding in the preparation and prosecution of said amination, or public use proceeding, and in any to include but not be limited to executing all part or testimony, and obtaining and producing evice	/ litigation or other legal proceeding which may aris apers, including separate assignments and declarati	ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing	
th the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral ading in the preparation and prosecution of said amination, or public use proceeding, and in any to include but not be limited to executing all profit testimony, and obtaining and producing evid N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	vitigation or other legal proceeding which may aris apers, including separate assignments and declarati dence. ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s	ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing).	
ch the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral uding in the preparation and prosecution of said amination, or public use proceeding, and in any to include but not be limited to executing all part testimony, and obtaining and producing evicting N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	vitigation or other legal proceeding which may aris apers, including separate assignments and declarati dence.	ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing).	
th the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral ading in the preparation and prosecution of said amination, or public use proceeding, and in any to include but not be limited to executing all prometes timony, and obtaining and producing evident WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	vitigation or other legal proceeding which may aris apers, including separate assignments and declarate dence. ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s	ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Feb. 25 2009- (Date)	
ch the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira uding in the preparation and prosecution of saic tamination, or public use proceeding, and in any to include but not be limited to executing all part or testimony, and obtaining and producing evice.	vilitigation or other legal proceeding which may aris apers, including separate assignments and declaration declar	ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing).	
th the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral ading in the preparation and prosecution of said amination, or public use proceeding, and in any to include but not be limited to executing all profit testimony, and obtaining and producing evid N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	vitigation or other legal proceeding which may aris apers, including separate assignments and declarate dence. ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s Shinya OGIWARA (Type Name) Tetsuya TANABE	ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Feb. 25 - 2009 - (Date) Feb. 23, 2009 (Date)	
ch the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira uding in the preparation and prosecution of said amination, or public use proceeding, and in any to include but not be limited to executing all part testimony, and obtaining and producing evid N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	vitigation or other legal proceeding which may aris apers, including separate assignments and declarate dence. ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s Shinya OGIWARA (Type Name) Tetsuya TANABE	ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing). Feb. 25 - 2009 - (Date) Feb. 23, 2009	

REEL: 022433 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 03/23/2009